# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment to re-record assignment previously recorded on Reel 015369 Frame 0141. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct assignee from Infineon Technologies AG to Human Genome Sciences, Inc	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Infineon Technologies AG	11/18/2004

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Human Genome Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	14200 Shady Grove Road	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10787879

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)678-1899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-677-3024

Email: ifna.ip@infineon.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Rowland

Address Line 1: 3000 CentreGreen Way

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather Rowland

Total Attachments: 1

source=\_1118103809\_001#page1.tif

**5** 

PATENT REEL: 015373 FRAME: 0018

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies);		Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Infineon Technologies AG		Name: <u>Human Genome Sciences, Inc.</u>				
		Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying par	rty(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	Merger	14200 Shady Grove Road Rockville, MD 20850				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	1100KVIII01 MD 20000				
X Other Correcting Assign	ment					
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):					
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
10/787,879						
		Additional numbers attached?	Yes X_No			
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of application	1 400			
Name: <u>Heather Rowland</u>		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:						
Infineon Technologies North Am	erica Corp.	Enclosed				
IFNA CPC IC		X Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3000 CentreG	roon May					
		8. Deposit Account No.				
City: <u>Cary</u> State: <u>NC</u>	ZIP: <u>27513</u>	502912				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature     To the best of my knowledge and original document.	d belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attacl	hed copy is a true copy of the			
Marie-Claire Maple, Esq. Reg. N Name of Person Signing	o: 37,588 Africal Signature  Total number of pages including cover si	Paril Mayle  Date  Date the et attachments, and documents.	11-18-04 e			

IDNR: 5427 Infineon US - Assignment IFNA Recordation Sheet 15/07/03

**RECORDED: 11/18/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015373 FRAME: 0019